EXHIBIT E
1/21/2020

Submitted by Steve Mazzola, Director of Technology

January 16, 2020

Why is the equipment no longer needed? (obsolete, broken beyond repair, etc.)?
The equipment is either non-functioning or incompatible with our systems.
-How old is the equipment (range of ages)?
Varies, but most equipment is 6-10 years old (unless it is a newer device which is irreparable).
-Have the items already been replaced?
If yes, were items replaced over the years through the Technology budget?

Yes, these items were replaced-mostly through the Technology budget, but some may have come from
grants or other non-district funds.

-Were these items used by staff or students?
Both.
-How will the items be disposed of?

We use CRT Recycling who deals in surplus equipment. The iPads will be recycled by a vendor approved
by Apple.

-Will we have to pay for the disposal? How much?
Vendors remove the items at no cost to the district.
-Can we sell any of the items for salvage?

None of the items have residual value, except possibly some of the iPads. We have an Apple -
recommended vendor who supplies us with residual value information.

-Are there any disposal issues (are batteries recycled? Is there any mercury or other hazardous
materials in the products)?

We do not know how hazardous materials are disposed of. It is the responsibility of the vendor to
comply with regulations.

-Will all student information be protected (e.g. erasing or destroying hard drives)?

We remove the hard drives which will be destroyed at a future date. Anything without an easily
removable hard drive such as iPads are either erased or are not functional.



I do anticipate there being about 100-150 iPads sent to surplus each year, and an equal number of
desktop PCs. There typically have been repaired at least two times, perform inconsistently, are not
worth repairing, or have significant enough damage that they cannot be reliably repaired.

For any iPad which is working reliably, we follow the procedure outlined in the district's Device
Allocation Plan. These iPads are placed back into service either at Chenery, K-2 classrooms, ELL
classrooms, or Special Education Learning Centers. We also hold back about fifty units for
replacement of devices which become unusable during the school year or for new device
requests.



Manufacturer Type

Apple iPad
Apple iPad
Apple ~ ‘iPad
Apple iPad
‘Apple iPad
Apple iPad
Apple iPad
Apple iPad
Canon Printer
Dell Desktop
Dell ‘Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell ‘Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell -Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop
Dell Desktop

Dell Desktop

Model
6th Gen
Air 2
iPad 2
iPad 2
iPad 4
iPad Air
iPad Air 2
iPad Air 2
D420
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX7010
GX745
GX745
GX745

‘GX745

GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745

'GX745

GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745
GX745

.GX745
GX745

GX745

Serial Number
DMPW2070JF8J
DMPRPFHVG5VJ

FSXKXNTJDFHW

FSSRL3IMQQDFHW
DMRJP7JJF183
DMPNGOUGF185
DMPRPNLEG5VJ
DMPRPHCFG5VJ
DTS65892
B92C7V1
GR1ZNW1
GR1WNWA1

‘CKX3X12

GR4ZNW1
CG45WR1

‘4FQJ5V1

DND9DX1
BLSC6D1
6G1J6D1
9F1J6D1
2vBD6D1
35X42D1

FTBD6D1
'HS1J6D1
4V1J6D1

5T1J6D1
DD1J6D1
9D1J6D1
JB3G6D1
6W1J6D1
CB3G6D1
6V116D1

:BD1J6D1

D9XP6D1

-1JSC6D1

4D1J6D1

-BJSCED1

6D1J6D1



Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Deli
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Deii
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

.Desktop

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Deskiop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

GX745
GX745
GX755
GX755

'GX755

GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX755
GX760
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780

5D1J6D1
CTN92D1
S5X65VGT
4W65VG1
4VRKWG1
4X65VG1
64CMKH1
HTRKWGH1
BHNR5M1
63M5VG1
5B45VG1

96M97J1
6WSBLNH1
9GTGH1
B3M5VG1
OHY385
7GDVMN1
BQ6DMM1
31N6CP1
6SRL6M1
GJSSKM1
3783749
BQBFMM1
BQ6FMM1

:4065805

4061264
4065827
4065811
4061268
4061260
4061277
4065799

4061255
4061288
4065822



Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Deli
Dell

2L -

Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

.Desktop

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

Desktop

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

. Desktop

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780
GX780

1 GX780

GX780
GX780
GX780

'GX780

GX780
GX790
GX790
GX790
GX790
GX790
GX790
GX790
GX990

.GX990

4061267
4065813
4061263
4061269
4061256
4061258
4065819
HPK26M1

13783587

4065808

FP743M1
30CJ5M1
5KSTJQ1

.GP743M1

H5NKSL1
GHJVKM1

44XP4M1

5RW4PM1
7N743M1
C51FGQ1
7V32FP1
S5FXSDQ1
G1NKSL1
51JPBM1
BQDFMM1
D8KKNM1
5B1J5M1
DJWHV4J

.4J3DBP1

3956DP1

9TM0ZQ1
;4081093

6MDVYQ1
4MQD5V1

4MP95V1
4FLK5V1

6TW3VR1
2BX1KS1
SYVNJS1



Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

HP

Desktop
Desktop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Printer
Printer

7 Prr<i nﬁer

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer

GX990
GX990
D830
D830
D830
E5520
E5520
ES520
1707FPt
1708FPf
1708FPf
1708FPf

1708FPf

1708FPf
1905FP
1907FPc
1908FPt
1908FPt
1908FPt
1908FPt
E1713SC
E171FP
E173FPc
E173FPc
E173FPc
E173FPc
P170st
P190Sb
P190Sf
1300
M401n

~ M402n

M8100
P2035
P2035
P2035
P2035
P2035n
P2035n

10WR5V1

6JBYYQ1

6P8XO0L1

FMO2DH1

5R02DH1

3R96LQ1

HDPHLQ1
CN-OHN341-48643-86B-0325
7735429800P0C
CN-0C552H-72872-864-10L-A00
4318331

0C552H

~ 0C552H

5393309

3850TIA519B

5223511
CN-0FP182-71618-7A6-RNOD
CN-0PM372-72872-766-1F9l
CN-0PM372-72872-765-3K3l|
CN-0D5428-72872-55P-7TDL
CN-0JWRMG-64180-321-1H9U
MY-08R339-47603-37V-EKAA
CN-0F5035-64180-52N-1WYS
CN-0F5035-64180-568-10WL
CN-0F5035-64180-568-10UL
CN-0F5035-64180-568-11BL
CN-0C2JMK-74445-04E-638S
476UT
CN-09TVYF-7287218N-KCLI
CNBB402250

VNB3S12104

PHBHK89505

CN37CBVHFP

PHBHM58652

CNB9C07051

CNB9T82070

VNB3D01253

CNB9T72063

CN9T71803



HP

HP

NEC
Panasonic
SMART
uTcC

UTC

uTc

Printer
Printer
Projector

'VCR

Projector
POS
POS
POS

P2035n
M401
NP-M323X
PV-D4743

JUF70

uTC3100
UTC3100
UTC3100

VNB3D01254

VND3N00329
6500163RC

'K3IA40661

B012GD04Q0225

'L323050095
.L323050122
:L323670063






