Submitted by Steve Mazzola, Director of Technology

January 16, 2020

Why is the equipment no longer needed? (obsolete, broken beyond repair, etc.)?

The equipment is either non-functioning or incompatible with our systems.

-How old is the equipment (range of ages)?

Varies, but most equipment is 6-10 years old (unless it is a newer device which is irreparable).

-Have the items already been replaced?

If yes, were items replaced over the years through the Technology budget?

Yes, these items were replaced-mostly through the Technology budget, but some may have come from grants or other non-district funds.

-Were these items used by staff or students?

Both.

-How will the items be disposed of?

We use CRT Recycling who deals in surplus equipment. The iPads will be recycled by a vendor approved by Apple.

-Will we have to pay for the disposal? How much?

Vendors remove the items at no cost to the district.

-Can we sell any of the items for salvage?

None of the items have residual value, except possibly some of the iPads. We have an Apple - recommended vendor who supplies us with residual value information.

-Are there any disposal issues (are batteries recycled? Is there any mercury or other hazardous materials in the products)?

We do not know how hazardous materials are disposed of. It is the responsibility of the vendor to comply with regulations.

-Will all student information be protected (e.g. erasing or destroying hard drives)?

We remove the hard drives which will be destroyed at a future date. Anything without an easily removable hard drive such as iPads are either erased or are not functional.

I do anticipate there being about 100-150 iPads sent to surplus each year, and an equal number of desktop PCs. There typically have been repaired at least two times, perform inconsistently, are not worth repairing, or have significant enough damage that they cannot be reliably repaired.

For any iPad which is working reliably, we follow the procedure outlined in the district's Device Allocation Plan. These iPads are placed back into service either at Chenery, K-2 classrooms, ELL classrooms, or Special Education Learning Centers. We also hold back about fifty units for replacement of devices which become unusable during the school year or for new device requests.

Manufacturer Type		Model	Serial Number
Apple	iPad	6th Gen	DMPW2070JF8J
Apple	iPad	Air 2	DMPRPFHVG5VJ
Apple	iPad	iPad 2	F5XKXNTJDFHW
Apple	iPad	iPad 2	F5SRL3MQQDFHW
Apple	iPad	iPad 4	DMRJP7JJF183
Apple	iPad	iPad Air	DMPNG0UGF185
Apple	iPad	iPad Air 2	DMPRPNLEG5VJ
Apple	iPad	iPad Air 2	DMPRPHCFG5VJ
Canon	Printer	D420	DTS65892
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	B92C7V1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	GR1ZNW1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	GR1WNW1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	CKX3X12
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	GR4ZNW1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	CG45WR1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	4FQJ5V1
Dell	Desktop	GX7010	DND9DX1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	BLSC6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	6G1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	9F1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	2VBD6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	35X42D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	FTBD6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	HS1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	4V1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	5T1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	DD1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	9D1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	JB3G6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	6W1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	CB3G6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	6V116D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	BD1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	D9XP6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	1JSC6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	4D1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	BJSC6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	6D1J6D1

Dell	Desktop	GX745	5D1J6D1
Dell	Desktop	GX745	CTN92D1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	5X65VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	4W65VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	4VRKWG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	4X65VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	64CMKH1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	HTRKWG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	BHNR5M1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	63M5VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	5B45VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	4N85ZH1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	7X65VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	96M97J1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	6W8LNH1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	9GTGH1
Dell	Desktop	GX755	B3M5VG1
Dell	Desktop	GX760	0HY385
Dell	Desktop	GX780	7GDVMN1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	BQ6DMM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	31N6CP1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	6SRL6M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	GJSSKM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	3783749
Dell	Desktop	GX780	BQBFMM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	BQ6FMM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065805
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061264
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065827
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065811
Deli	Desktop	GX780	4061268
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061260
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061277
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065799
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065803
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061276
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061255
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061288
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065822
	2,h		

Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061267
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065813
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061263
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061269
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061256
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4061258
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065819
Dell	Desktop	GX780	HPK26M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	3783587
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4065808
Dell	Desktop	GX780	FP743M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	30CJ5M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	5KSTJQ1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	GP743M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	H5NKSL1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	GHJVKM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	44XP4M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	5RW4PM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	7N743M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	C51FGQ1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	7V32FP1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	5FXSDQ1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	G1NKSL1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	51JPBM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	BQDFMM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	D8KKNM1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	5B1J5M1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	DJWHV4J
Dell	Desktop	GX780	4J3DBP1
Dell	Desktop	GX780	3956DP1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	9TM0ZQ1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	4081093
Dell	Desktop	GX790	6MDVYQ1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	4MQD5V1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	4MP95V1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	4FLK5V1
Dell	Desktop	GX790	6TW3VR1
Dell	Desktop	GX990	2BX1KS1
Dell	Desktop	GX990	SYVNJS1

Dell	Desktop	GX990	10WR5V1
Dell	Desktop	GX990	6JBYYQ1
Dell	Laptop	D830	6P8X0L1
Dell	Laptop	D830	FM02DH1
Dell	Laptop	D830	5R02DH1
Dell	Laptop	E5520	3R96LQ1
Dell	Laptop	E5520	HDPHLQ1
Dell	Laptop	E5520	CN-OHN341-48643-86B-0325
Dell	Monitor	1707FPt	7735429800P0C
Dell	Monitor	1708FPf	CN-0C552H-72872-864-10L-A00
Dell	Monitor	1708FPf	4318331
Dell	Monitor	1708FPf	0C552H
Dell	Monitor	1708FPf	0C552H
Dell	Monitor	1708FPf	5393309
Dell	Monitor	1905FP	3850TIA519B
Dell	Monitor	1907FPc	5223511
Dell	Monitor	1908FPt	CN-0FP182-71618-7A6-RNOD
Dell	Monitor	1908FPt	CN-0PM372-72872-766-1F9I
Dell	Monitor	1908FPt	CN-0PM372-72872-765-3K3I
Dell	Monitor	1908FPt	CN-0D5428-72872-55P-7TDL
Dell	Monitor	E1713SC	CN-0JWRMG-64180-321-1H9U
Dell	Monitor	E171FP	MY-08R339-47603-37V-EKAA
Dell	Monitor	E173FPc	CN-0F5035-64180-52N-1WYS
Dell	Monitor	E173FPc	CN-0F5035-64180-568-10WL
Dell	Monitor	E173FPc	CN-0F5035-64180-568-10UL
Dell	Monitor	E173FPc	CN-0F5035-64180-568-11BL
Dell	Monitor	P170st	CN-0C2JMK-74445-04E-638S
Dell	Monitor	P190Sb	476UT
Dell	Monitor	P190Sf	CN-09TVYF-7287218N-KCLI
HP	Printer	1300	CNBB402250
HP	Printer	M401n	VNB3S12104
HP	Printer	M402n	PHBHK89505
HP	Printer	M8100	CN37CBVHFP
HP	Printer	P2035	PHBHM58652
HP	Printer	P2035	CNB9C07051
HP	Printer	P2035	CNB9T82070
HP	Printer	P2035	VNB3D01253
HP	Printer	P2035n	CNB9T72063
HP	Printer	P2035n	CN9T71803

HP	Printer	P2035n	VNB3D01254	
HP	Printer	M401	VND3N00329	
NEC	Projector	NP-M323X	6500163RC	
Panasonic	VCR	PV-D4743	K3IA40661	
SMART	Projector	UF70	B012GD04Q0225	
UTC	POS	UTC3100	L323050095	
UTC	POS	UTC3100	L323050122	
UTC	POS	UTC3100	L323670063	